/''~-,,. I .. -~--, . . :,right, 1955, by
· . , ~ Tel~ aiid Telegraph Company
. -" Printed in U. S. A.
It
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Main~
SECTION C53.15t
IHue 6, iug., 1955

3.08 The 213A key telephone unit is a joint-use line circuit
which is used when the lAl system operates in conjunc­
tion with the lA system and the 100-, 101-, and 102-type key
equipment. This panel-mounted unit provides for one central
office or PBX line circuit and the common equipment such as
line, busy, and hold signals.
3.09 The key telephone units used in the lAl system are
listed in Table B.
TABLE B
lAl Key Telephone System
Codes Features or Options Number Required KTU
201B Fuse Mounting Unit and Bridg- 1 per 7 fuses
ing Terminal
202B Central Office or PBX Line 1 per line
Circuit
203A Automatic Tie Line Unit 1 per line
204A Ringdown Tie Line Unit 1 per line
205A Station Line Circuit 1 per line
207A Dial Selective Intercom Line 1 per 9 station
Selector intercom lines
208A Flashing Signal, Intercommuni- 1 per 3 intercom
eating Line and Automatic stations
Cutoff Control Circuit
Flashing, Intercom Signal, Time
209A Out
Without Wink 1 per 6 lines
With Wink 1 per 5 lines
210A Hold Lamp Wink Circuit 1 per 5 lines
211A Miscellaneous Common Equip- 1 per system
ment
200A Two CO or PBX Lines with 1 per 2 lines
Common Equipment
200D Three CO or PBX Lines with 1 per 3 lines
Common Equipment
ZOOE Four CO or PBX Lines with
Common Equipment
1 per 4 lines
212A Three CO or PBX Lines with 1 per 3 lines
Common Equipment
213A Joint Use Line Circuit with
Holding
1 per line
I I I I
I I
4. STATION APPARATUS
Key Telephone Seta
I I
4.01 The 500 and certain 400 series key telephone sets pro-
vide the various set features required for the IA and
lAl key telephone systems.
4.02 The following sets can be used with both IA and IAl
key telephone systems: The 402- and 502-type sets and
all 540- and 560-type sets; the 440- and 460-type sets when the
second letter of the set code suffix is either E or G. The fol­
lowing sets can be used only with IA key telephone systems:
the 410-, 411-, 510-, and 511-type sets; the 440- and 460-type sets
when the second letter of the set code suffix is either A or C.
For specific information refer to Section C53.152, IA and lAl
Key Telephone Systems-Supplies.
4.03 The 500L and 500M sets are for use at installations
which require the ringer circuit to be brought sepa­
rately through mounting cords. See Section C63.441, 500 Series
Telephone Sets-500-Type Connections.
Externally Mounted Keys
4.04 In general, the separately mounted keys provide the
same feature combinations as the 400- or 500-type sets
with the following exceptions: